Reference standard – IEC-EN 60831-1:2014
STANDARD Series Capacitors RCM-1 and RCM-3 are safe and reliable Singel or
Three phase power factor correction components.
STANDARD Series have 2 exicutions ( Design B & D drawings 1 & 2) developed for
Low voltage electrical cirtcuits  Free of  Harmonic Distortion,
where there aren’t any Non-Linear Loads ( NLL < 1%) and there aren’t stress con-
ditions.
NON-LINEAR Loads

POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS
STANDARD SERIES
Order code: POWER
kVAR
CURRENT
A TYPECAPACITY
3 x µF    TERMINAL DIMENSIONS*
ø x H
3PF002,5.415SM0 2,5 15,4 3,5 MT 25 D 70 x 175
3PF005.415SM0 5 30,8 7,0 MT 25 D 70 x 175
3PF007,5.415SM1 7,5 46,2 10,4 MT 25 D 70 x 215
3PF010.415SM1 10 61,6 13,9 MT 25 D 70 x 290
3PF012,5.415SM0 12,5 77 17,4 MT 25 D 70 x 290
3PF015.415SM1 15 92,4 20,9 MT 25 D 95 x 215
3PF020.415SM2 20 123,3 27,8 MT 25 D 100 x 250
3PF025.415SM3 25 154,1 34,8 MT 25 D 100 x 250
3PF030.415SM3V 30 184,8 41,7 MT 25 B 100 x 300
3PF040.415SM0V 40 246,5 55,6 MT 25 B 136 x 300
3PF050.415SM0V 50 308,2 69,6 MT 25 B 136 x 300
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS - STANDARD RCM - 3 - 415 V - 50 Hz
GRUPPO ENERGIA srl  - Via Cavezzo, 36 - 25045 Castegnato (Bs) - Italy
Phone: +39 030.32.03.01- Fax: +39 030.24.11.006 - Mobile +39 348.00.76.538
www.gruppoenergia.it  -  mail: info@gruppoenergia.it